

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATHI**  
**MAIN CASE: C.C.No.3515 of 2025**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

| Sl. No | DATE       | ORDER                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    | Office Note |
|--------|------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------|
|        | 08.05.2026 | <p><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p>Notice is served on respondent No.2 and there is no representation on behalf of respondent No.2. Hence, issue Form-I notice to respondent No.2.</p> <p>Post the matter on 01.07.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>HN, J</u></b></p> <p>KGM</p> |             |